

## HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1051.

deleting "." on line 27 of page 1 and substituting ";"

AND

inserting on line 28 of page 1 two (2) new subdivisions to read as follows:

"(3) "Owner" means any person having ownership or personal rights in a dog or any person who keeps, has in his care, or acts as custodian for a dog or any person who knowingly permits a dog to remain on any premises owned or occupied by him;

(4) "Premises" means real property;

(5) "Running at large" means off the premises of the owner and unsecured by a leash or other restraint."

AND

deleting "person owning or having in possession or under control any" on line 28 of page 1 and substituting "owner of a"

AND

deleting "or other person having possession or control of the dog" on lines 33 and 34 of page 1

AND

deleting lines 35 and 36 of page 1 in their entirety and substituting the following:

"(d) Subject to the provisions of §§ 20-19-307 and 20-19-308, an officer of the county sheriff's office or a municipal police department shall impound, at the owner's expense, any dog that has injured or killed a child or other person while the dog is running at large and is authorized to immediately destroy the dog if the officer has reasonable grounds to believe that capture for purposes of impoundment poses too great a danger to the capturing officer."

AND

deleting lines 1 and 2 of page 2 in their entirety.